

Eswatini Government Gazette

Extraordinary

VOL. LVIII MBABANE, Monday, JANUARY 13th 2020

[No. 3

CONTENTS

No.	ı	Page
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICE	
03.	The Appointment of Members of the Governing Body for the Conciliation, Mediation and Arbitration Commission (CMAC) (Amendment) Notice, 2020	S1

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 03 OF 2020

THE INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS ACT, 2000 (Act No.1 of 2000)

THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING BODY FOR THE CONCILIATION, MEDIATION AND ARBITRATION COMMISSION (CMAC) (AMENDMENT) NOTICE, 2020 (Under Section 65)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 65 of the Industrial Relations Act No. 1 of 2000, the Minister for Labour and Social Security issues the following Notice-

Citation and Commencement

- 1. (1) This Notice may be cited as The Appointment of Members of the Governing Body for the Conciliation, Mediation and Arbitration Commission (CMAC) (Amendment) Notice, 2020 and shall be read as one with Legal Notice No. 109 of 2019.
 - (2) This Notice shall come into force on the date of publication in the Gazette.

Amendment of Legal Notice No. 109 of 2019

2. Section 2 of Legal Notice No. 109 of 2019 is amended at paragraph (f) by deleting the name 'Zodwa Nkonde' and replacing it with the name 'Wonder Mkhonza'.

MAKHOSI C. VILAKATI (MP)
MINISTER FOR LABOUR & SOCIAL SECURITY



Eswatini Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. LVIII MBABANE, Monday, JANUARY 13th 2020

[No. 3

CONTENTS

No.	1	Page
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICE	
03.	The Appointment of Members of the Governing Body for the Conciliation, Mediation and Arbitration Commission (CMAC) (Amendment) Notice, 2020	S1

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 03 OF 2020

THE INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS ACT, 2000 (Act No.1 of 2000)

THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING BODY FOR THE CONCILIATION, MEDIATION AND ARBITRATION COMMISSION (CMAC) (AMENDMENT) NOTICE, 2020 (Under Section 65)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 65 of the Industrial Relations Act No. 1 of 2000, the Minister for Labour and Social Security issues the following Notice-

Citation and Commencement

- 1. (1) This Notice may be cited as The Appointment of Members of the Governing Body for the Conciliation, Mediation and Arbitration Commission (CMAC) (Amendment) Notice, 2020 and shall be read as one with Legal Notice No. 109 of 2019.
 - (2) This Notice shall come into force on the date of publication in the Gazette.

Amendment of Legal Notice No. 109 of 2019

2. Section 2 of Legal Notice No. 109 of 2019 is amended at paragraph (f) by deleting the name 'Zodwa Nkonde' and replacing it with the name 'Wonder Mkhonza'.

MAKHOSI C. VILAKATI (MP)
MINISTER FOR LABOUR & SOCIAL SECURITY